深圳市盛邦尔科技有限公司
Shenzhen Surbaner Technology CO.,LTD.
地址：深圳市宝安区西乡街道鹤洲社区恒丰工业城B25 栋 2楼 TEL：0755-82790675 FAX：0755-82809726
Address: 2/F, Building B25, Hengfeng industrial city, Hezhou community, Xixiang Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen City.
SBR Communication has possession of proprietary information provided in this report and this proprietary information shall be kept in strict confidence and not
disclosed to any person or firm without the prior written consent of SBR Communication Technology.
FM：SBR-QR-RD-37 REV：A2

(1)Product Model SURL
(2) Size Code 5.0x2.0x0.6mm
(3) Type Code T79
(4) Packing Tape and reel
(5) Frequency 2.45GHz
Dimension (mm)
L 5.0 +-0.20 No. Terminal Name
W 2.0+- 0.20 1 Feeding
T 0.60+-0.20 2 Soldering
A 0.20+-0.20
SUR Communication has possession of proprietary information provided in this report and this
proprietary information shall be kept in strict confidence and not disclosed to any person or firm without
the prior written consent of SUR Communication Technology.
2.4GHz 2.45HHz Chip Antenna: SURL502006T79
Evaluation Board Reference
PCB Dimension & Antenna Layout Reference
unit :mm
Electrical Characteristics
Return Loss & Radiation
Return Loss
Frequency
(MHz)
S11 (dB)
2400 -12.8
2442 -19.8
2484 -11.9
Radiation
2.45GHz
Frequency 2445MHz
Peak gain 3.5dBi
Efficiency 80.2%
SUR Communication has possession of proprietary information provided in this report and
this proprietary information shall be kept in strict confidence and not disclosed to any person
or firm without the prior written consent of SUR Communication Technology.
3.5
2.4GHz 2.45HHz Chip Antenna:SURL502006T79
Taping Specifications
Reel Taping Blister Tape
Checking note Index Spec (mm)
Internal diameter of reel A 60.20 ± 0.50
External diameter of
reel
B 178 ± 1.00
Quantity/per reel 3000 pcs
Tape material
Plastic
(embossed)
Checking note Index Spec (mm)
Sprocket hole D0 1.50 +0.10/-0.00
Distance sprocket hole to outside E1 1.75 ± 0.10
Distance sprocket hole to pocket F 5.50 ± 0.05
Distance sprocket hole to
sprocket hole
P0 4.00 ± 0.10
Distance pocket to pocket P1 4.00 ± 0.10
Distance sprocket hole to pocket P2 2.00 ± 0.05